## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44044/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in CRLA No. 98/2023 19-10-2023 in CRLA No. 114/2023 19-10-2023 in CRLA No. 116/2023 19-10-2023 in CRLMP No. 11595/2023 19-10-2023 in CRLMP No. 8094/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BARAKATHULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-10-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.(mentioned by)

Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 30.10.2023 as per roster.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)